
2023 CITROËN Bay Crits
Elite Men Stage 3

Date: Tuesday, January 3 50 minutes + 3 laps

Chief Commissaire: Karen O'Callaghan Organiser: KSJ Events
Tuesday, January 03 2023 8:23:23 pm

Ritchie Boulevard, Geelong
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Result
1. 4 Brenton JONES (Bayside Citroën) 52:37
2. 13 Blake AGNOLETTO (ARA Skip Capital) +0
3. 21 Graeme FRISLIE (CCACHE x Par Kup) +0
4. 42 Patrick EDDY +0
5. 1 Blake QUICK (Bayside Citroën) +0
6. 28 Elliot SCHULTZ (Team Bridgelane) +0
7. 17 Myles STEWART (ARA Skip Capital) +0
8. 10 Cameron IVORY (Novotel Prestige Jayco) +0
9. 18 Craig WIGGINS (ARA Skip Capital) +0
10. 34 Jacob LANGHAM +0
11. 22 Daniel LUKE (CCACHE x Par Kup) +0
12. 9 Ben HILL (Novotel Prestige Jayco) +0
13. 2 Fergus BROWNING (Bayside Citroën) +0
14. 32 Tom CHESTER +8
15. 29 Dalton STRETTON (Team Bridgelane) +14
16. 25 Tom CHAPMAN (Team Bridgelane) +14
17. 27 Zac MARRIAGE (Team Bridgelane) +14
18. 16 Kane RICHARDS (ARA Skip Capital) +17

dnf 3 Aidan BUTTIGIEG (Bayside Citroën)
dnf 5 Luke PLAPP (Bayside Citroën)
dnf 6 Cameron ROGERS (Bayside Citroën)
dnf 8 Roy EEFTING (Novotel Prestige Jayco)
dnf 11 Daryl MARGRATE (Novotel Prestige Jayco)
dnf 12 Bjorn WILLIAMS (Novotel Prestige Jayco)
dnf 15 Dylan PROCTOR-PARKER (ARA Skip Capital)
dnf 19 Kurt EATHER (CCACHE x Par Kup)
dnf 20 Dylan EATHER (CCACHE x Par Kup)
dnf 23 James MORIARTY (CCACHE x Par Kup)
dnf 24 Oliver PENNEY (CCACHE x Par Kup)
dnf 26 Josh DUFFY (Team Bridgelane)
dnf 30 Nicholas WHITE (Team Bridgelane)
dnf 31 Jack AITKEN
dnf 33 Alexander CHRYSTALL
dnf 35 Thomas LOMBARDI
dnf 36 Mitchell MCGOVERN
dnf 37 Hunter MCGOVERN
dnf 38 Tom OVENS
dnf 39 Tynan SHANNON
dnf 40 Sean SMITH
dnf 59 Aecio Gomes DA SILVA SEGUNDO
dnf 65 Sam MCKEE
dnf 68 Campbell PALMER

dns 7 Simon CLARKE (Novotel Prestige Jayco)
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Result (continued)
dns 14 Brady GILMORE (ARA Skip Capital)
dns 41 Harry WILLEN

• Race time: 52:37
• Number of starters: 42
• Riders abandoning the event: 24

Intermediate Sprint 1
pt1. 32 Tom CHESTER 3

2. 1 Blake QUICK (Bayside Citroën) 2
3. 16 Kane RICHARDS (ARA Skip Capital) 1

Intermediate Sprint 2
pt1. 27 Zac MARRIAGE (Team Bridgelane) 3

2. 25 Tom CHAPMAN (Team Bridgelane) 2
3. 2 Fergus BROWNING (Bayside Citroën) 1

Intermediate Sprint 3
pt1. 32 Tom CHESTER 3

2. 25 Tom CHAPMAN (Team Bridgelane) 2
3. 2 Fergus BROWNING (Bayside Citroën) 1

General Classification
Final Result

pt1. 4 Brenton JONES (Bayside Citroën) 30
2. 21 Graeme FRISLIE (CCACHE x Par Kup) 30
3. 13 Blake AGNOLETTO (ARA Skip Capital) 26
4. 18 Craig WIGGINS (ARA Skip Capital) 19
5. 1 Blake QUICK (Bayside Citroën) 11
6. 17 Myles STEWART (ARA Skip Capital) 10
7. 34 Jacob LANGHAM 9
8. 19 Kurt EATHER (CCACHE x Par Kup) 9
9. 42 Patrick EDDY 7
10. 28 Elliot SCHULTZ (Team Bridgelane) 6
11. 10 Cameron IVORY (Novotel Prestige Jayco) 6
12. 48 Kiaan WATTS 5
13. 30 Nicholas WHITE (Team Bridgelane) 4
14. 8 Roy EEFTING (Novotel Prestige Jayco) 2

Sprint Ace
Final Result

pt1. 32 Tom CHESTER 13
2. 47 Connor SENS 6
3. 1 Blake QUICK (Bayside Citroën) 6
4. 16 Kane RICHARDS (ARA Skip Capital) 4



2023 CITROËN Bay Crits
Elite Men Stage 3

Date: Tuesday, January 3 50 minutes + 3 laps

Chief Commissaire: Karen O'Callaghan Organiser: KSJ Events
Tuesday, January 03 2023 8:23:23 pm

Ritchie Boulevard, Geelong

Page 3 of 3

Sprint Ace (continued)
Final Result

pt5. 25 Tom CHAPMAN (Team Bridgelane) 4
5. 52 James WHELAN 4
7. 27 Zac MARRIAGE (Team Bridgelane) 3
8. 23 James MORIARTY (CCACHE x Par Kup) 3
8. 28 Elliot SCHULTZ (Team Bridgelane) 3
10. 18 Craig WIGGINS (ARA Skip Capital) 2
11. 7 Simon CLARKE (Novotel Prestige Jayco) 2
12. 2 Fergus BROWNING (Bayside Citroën) 2
13. 17 Myles STEWART (ARA Skip Capital) 1
14. 9 Ben HILL (Novotel Prestige Jayco) 1

Teams Classification
Final Result

pt1. ARA Skip Capital 55
2. Bayside Citroën 41
3. Team Bridgelane 10


